INE03W107165

Arka Fincap Limited ("AFL” or “the Company") had issued and allotted 750 Senior, Secured, Redeemable,
Rated, Listed, Principal Protected- Market Linked Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of Rs.
10,00,000/- each, aggregating to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crore only) on Private Placement
basis (“NCDs Series IV -Tranche I”). The brief terms with respect to the put option term as mentioned in
the Shelf Disclosure Document dated December 29, 2022 read with Tranche Placement Memorandum dated
December 30, 2022 (together to be read as “Placement Memorandum’’) are as under: